Agency
Carolina Community Actions

Clover Area Assistance Center
1130 SC-55, Clover, SC

Community Café
2906 Hwy. 160 W, Fort Mill, SC

Dorothy Day Soup Kitchen
902 Crawford Rd. Rock Hill, SC

Flint Hill Baptist Church

Fort Mill Care Center
2760 Old Nation Rd. Fort Mill, SC

Fort Mill Church of God

HOPE of Rock Hill
504 Oakland ave. Rock Hill, SC

Salvation Army of Rock Hill
119 S. Charlotte Ave, Rock Hill, SC

Tender Hearts Ministries
145 Blackburn St. York , SC

YORK COUNTY COMMUNITY RESOURCES

Food/Meals/Clothing/Shelter

Services/Hours
Utilities, Rent, GED, Childcare, Tuition, & Weatherization

Food Pantry MO9a-12p & 1p-4p W 1p-5p, Thu9 a-2p

Free Meals Call for days, hours

Daily Hot Meals M-Sat 11:30a -12:30p

Clothing Closet 2nd & 4th Monday 9 a-12 noon

Food Pantry, rent, gas, electric assistance M, W, F9am-12 pm

Food Pantry Tuesdays 9 am to 12 noon

Food Pantry M - TH 8:30 am 10:30 am

Food Pantry, Women’s Shelter, Emergency Assistance & Clothing
M-TH9 am -4pm FRI9 am - 12 pm

Food Pantry M-F9am -4 pm

Phone/Web:
803-329-5195

803222-4837

330-289-1243

803-366-4142

803-548-0672

803-547-7620

803-548-2099

803-328-8000

803-324-5141

803-684-3131



Agency
Bethel Day Shelter

Housing/Shelter

Services
Community Day Shelter & Men’s Night Shelter

546 S Cherry Rd, Rock Hill, SC Night shelter is located at 1232 Curtis St, Rock Hill

Family Promise
404 E Main St, Rock Hill, SC

Her Place Womens Shelter
1568 Main St. Rock Hill, SC

The Haven
546 S South Cherry Rd
Rock Hill, SC - 29732

Housing Authority of Fort Mill

Housing Development Corporation
332 W. Main St. Rock Hill, S.C. 29730

Safe Passage
104 Oakland Ave, Rock Hill, SC 29730

Pilgrim’s Inn
236 W.Main St. Rock Hill, SC

Agency
Affinity Health Center
455 Lakeshore Pkwy. Rock Hill, SC 29730

Family Shelter

Homeless shelter for women

Men'’s Shelter (Nights & Weekends)

Housing Services

Rental, Utility, and Mortgage Assistance

Shelter, domestic abuse, sexual trauma, child advocacy

Women & Children’s Homeless & Domestic Violence Shelter,
Transitional Housing, Food & Childcare

Medical

Services
Medical & Dental Care for Adults & Children

Phone/Web:

803-327-4881

803-329-2456

803-909-9000

803-328-1143

803-547-6787

803-817-5112

800-659-0977

803-327-4227

Phone/Web:
803-909-6363



Assist M.E.

1939 East Boulevard, Charlotte, NC 28207

The Caring Closet

2275 India Hook Road, Rock Hill, SC 29732

Catawba Area Agency on Aging

2051 Ebenezer Rd, Ste B, Rock Hill, SC 29732

Catawba Community Mental Health

Gently Used Medical Equipment

Medical Equipment for Loan

Assistance for Older Adults

Mental Health Services

4438 Lakeshore Pkwy. Ste. 205, Rock Hill, SC 29730

Public Health Clinic
1070 Heckle Blvd, Rock Hill, SC 29732

Keystone Substance Abuse
199 S. Herlong Ave, Rock Hill, SC 29732

Medicaid

NAMI Piedmont Tri-County
1456 Ebenezer Road, Rock Hill, SC 29732

North Central Family Medicine
1131 Saluda St. Rock Hill, SC 29730

St. Mary’s Outreach
902 Crawford Road, Rock Hill, SC 29730

York County Free Clinic
410 Oakland Ave, Rock Hill, SC 29730

Child Health, Immunizations, WIC, OD Kits, family planning

Detox Unit, Out-Patient Counseling, Drugs/Alcohol

Medical Care

Mental Health Support

Discount Program Available for the Uninsured

Eye Exams and Free Eyeglasses

Emergency Dental Work

Free Medical Care for Uninsured For Ages 18-64

704-659-1123

803-329-1500

803-329-9670

803-328-9600

803-909-7300

803-324-1800

Medicaid.gov

803-610-8174

803-325-7744

803-514-3729

803-366-6337



Catawba Nation Transit Services

Boy Scout Troop 250

Agency:
AARP

Alston Wilkes Society
3519 Medical Drive, Columbia, SC 29203

Anne Springs Close Bridge Program
apply online via website

Assurance Wireless

Avery Lake Head Start
100 Lestina Ct. Fort Mill, SC 29715

Goodwill Job Training Program
5301 Wilkinson Blvd., Charlotte, NC 28208

International Center of York
410 East Black Str. Rock Hill, SC 29730

SC Legal Services
214 Johnson Str. Rock Hill, SC 29708

Transportation Assistance

Transportation within Fort Mill/Tega Cay/Rock Hill

Handicapped Ramp Assistance

Will Build ramps - call Grace Presbyterian for troop contact #

Other Assistance

Services:

Senior Employment & Training Programs for 55 and Older
Assists former offenders/family & homeless in rebuilding lives
Greenway Memberships and Summer Camps, financial aid

Free cell phones application on website

Head Start and Early Head Start For children 6 wks to 5 years old

Job Training, On the job training.

Advocacy and interpreter services

Legal/Tax Services for low income residents

803-415-5020

803-548-0800

Phone/Web:

aarp.org

803-799-2490

Ascgreenway.org

assurancewireless.com
803-802-7587
704-372-3434 or
704-332-0278

(803) 325-2537

803-327-9001



SC Works Employment Assistance
454 S. Anderson Road, BTC Ste. 3, Rock Hill, SC 29730

Social Security Office Retirement Benefits, Spouse Benefits and Disability
Tri-District Adult Education GED program for Students 17 & up No Longer in HS
37 Pinckney Street, York, SC 29745

Veterans Affairs Veterans Assistance Claims Assistance & Resources

Vocational Rehabilitation Job Skills for People with Disabilities
1410 Boston Avenue, West Columbia, SC 29171

York Technical College College Classes and Employment Training
452 S Anderson Rd, Rock Hill, SC 29730

York County Adult Day Care Call for details
359 Park Ave. Rock Hill, SC

803-328-3881

jobs.scworks.org

$sa.gov

803-810-8440

militaryonesource.mil

803-832-7526

803-327-8000

803-327-6694



