

YORK COUNTY COMMUNITY RESOURCES

Food/Meals/Clothing/Shelter

<u>Agency</u>	<u>Services/Hours</u>		<u>Phone/Web:</u>
Carolina Community Actions 1130 SC-55, Clover, SC	Utilities, Rent, GED, Childcare, Tuition, & Weatherization		803-329-5195
Clover Area Assistance Center 1130 SC-55, Clover, SC	Food Pantry	M 9a - 12p & 1p - 4p W 1p - 5p, Thu 9 a-2p	803222-4837
Community Café 2906 Hwy. 160 W, Fort Mill, SC	Free Meals	Call for days, hours	330-289-1243
Dorothy Day Soup Kitchen 902 Crawford Rd. Rock Hill, SC	Daily Hot Meals	M-Sat 11:30a -12:30p	803-366-4142
Flint Hill Baptist Church	Clothing Closet	2nd & 4th Monday 9 a-12 noon	803-548-0672
Fort Mill Care Center 2760 Old Nation Rd. Fort Mill, SC	Food Pantry, rent, gas, electric assistance	M, W, F 9 am- 12 pm	803-547-7620
Fort Mill Church of God	Food Pantry	Tuesdays 9 am to 12 noon	803-548-2099
HOPE of Rock Hill 504 Oakland ave. Rock Hill, SC	Food Pantry M - TH 8:30 am 10:30 am		803-328-8000
Salvation Army of Rock Hill 119 S. Charlotte Ave, Rock Hill, SC	Food Pantry, Women's Shelter, Emergency Assistance & Clothing M-TH 9 am - 4pm FRI 9 am - 12 pm		803-324-5141
Tender Hearts Ministries 145 Blackburn St. York , SC	Food Pantry M-F 9 am - 4 pm		803-684-3131

Housing/Shelter

<u>Agency</u>	<u>Services</u>	<u>Phone/Web:</u>
Bethel Day Shelter 546 S Cherry Rd, Rock Hill, SC	Community Day Shelter & Men's Night Shelter Night shelter is located at 1232 Curtis St, Rock Hill	803-327-4881
Family Promise 404 E Main St, Rock Hill, SC	Family Shelter	803-329-2456
Her Place Womens Shelter 1568 Main St. Rock Hill, SC	Homeless shelter for women	803-909-9000
The Haven 546 S South Cherry Rd Rock Hill, SC - 29732	Men's Shelter (Nights & Weekends)	803-328-1143
Housing Authority of Fort Mill	Housing Services	803-547-6787
Housing Development Corporation 332 W. Main St. Rock Hill, S.C. 29730	Rental, Utility, and Mortgage Assistance	803-817-5112
Safe Passage 104 Oakland Ave, Rock Hill, SC 29730	Shelter, domestic abuse, sexual trauma, child advocacy	800-659-0977
Pilgrim's Inn 236 W.Main St. Rock Hill, SC	Women & Children's Homeless & Domestic Violence Shelter, Transitional Housing, Food & Childcare	803-327-4227

Medical

<u>Agency</u>	<u>Services</u>	<u>Phone/Web:</u>
Affinity Health Center 455 Lakeshore Pkwy. Rock Hill, SC 29730	Medical & Dental Care for Adults & Children	803-909-6363

Assist M.E. 1939 East Boulevard, Charlotte, NC 28207	Gently Used Medical Equipment	704-659-1123
The Caring Closet 2275 India Hook Road, Rock Hill, SC 29732	Medical Equipment for Loan	803-329-1500
Catawba Area Agency on Aging 2051 Ebenezer Rd, Ste B, Rock Hill, SC 29732	Assistance for Older Adults	803-329-9670
Catawba Community Mental Health 448 Lakeshore Pkwy. Ste. 205, Rock Hill, SC 29730	Mental Health Services	803-328-9600
Public Health Clinic 1070 Heckle Blvd , Rock Hill, SC 29732	Child Health, Immunizations, WIC, OD Kits, family planning	803-909-7300
Keystone Substance Abuse 199 S. Herlong Ave, Rock Hill, SC 29732	Detox Unit, Out-Patient Counseling, Drugs/Alcohol	803-324-1800
Medicaid	Medical Care	Medicaid.gov
NAMI Piedmont Tri-County 1456 Ebenezer Road, Rock Hill, SC 29732	Mental Health Support	803-610-8174
North Central Family Medicine 1131 Saluda St. Rock Hill, SC 29730	Discount Program Available for the Uninsured	803-325-7744
St. Mary's Outreach 902 Crawford Road, Rock Hill, SC 29730	Eye Exams and Free Eyeglasses Emergency Dental Work	803-514-3729
York County Free Clinic 410 Oakland Ave, Rock Hill, SC 29730	Free Medical Care for Uninsured For Ages 18-64	803-366-6337

Transportation Assistance

Catawba Nation Transit Services Transportation within Fort Mill/Tega Cay/Rock Hill 803-415-5020

Handicapped Ramp Assistance

Boy Scout Troop 250 Will Build ramps - call Grace Presbyterian for troop contact # 803-548-0800

Other Assistance

Agency:

AARP

Services:

Senior Employment & Training Programs for 55 and Older

Phone/Web:

aarp.org

Alston Wilkes Society

3519 Medical Drive, Columbia, SC 29203

Assists former offenders/family & homeless in rebuilding lives

803-799-2490

Anne Springs Close Bridge Program

apply online via website

Greenway Memberships and Summer Camps, financial aid

ascgreenway.org

Assurance Wireless

Free cell phones application on website

assurancewireless.com

Avery Lake Head Start

100 Lestina Ct. Fort Mill, SC 29715

Head Start and Early Head Start For children 6 wks to 5 years old

803-802-7587

Goodwill Job Training Program

5301 Wilkinson Blvd., Charlotte, NC 28208

Job Training, On the job training.

704-372-3434 or

704-332-0278

International Center of York

410 East Black Str. Rock Hill, SC 29730

Advocacy and interpreter services

(803) 325-2537

SC Legal Services

214 Johnson Str. Rock Hill, SC 29708

Legal/Tax Services for low income residents

803-327-9001

SC Works 454 S. Anderson Road, BTC Ste. 3, Rock Hill, SC 29730	Employment Assistance	803-328-3881 jobs.scworks.org
Social Security Office	Retirement Benefits, Spouse Benefits and Disability	ssa.gov
Tri-District Adult Education 37 Pinckney Street, York, SC 29745	GED program for Students 17 & up No Longer in HS	803-810-8440
Veterans Affairs	Veterans Assistance Claims Assistance & Resources	militaryonesource.mil
Vocational Rehabilitation 1410 Boston Avenue, West Columbia, SC 29171	Job Skills for People with Disabilities	803-832-7526
York Technical College 452 S Anderson Rd, Rock Hill, SC 29730	College Classes and Employment Training	803-327-8000
York County Adult Day Care 359 Park Ave. Rock Hill, SC	Call for details	803-327-6694